Business Combinations. Certain amounts in the Legiant historical financial statements have been reclassified to conform to classifications used by Asure
Software, Inc.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations do not include non-recurring transaction costs associated with the Acquisition that
are no longer capitalized as part of the acquisition.

The following pro forma financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of (i) the results of operations and
financial position that would have been achieved had the Acquisition taken place on the dates indicated or (ii) the future operations of the combined
company. The following information should be relied on only for the limited purpose of presenting what the results of operations and financial position of
the combined businesses of Asure Software and Legiant might have looked like had the Acquisition taken place at an earlier date.

3

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet
 (Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Asure 06/30/12
PeopleCube

06/30/12

Pro Forma
Combined

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

6/30/12

ASSETS
 Current Assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   1,493   (20)   1,473
   Accounts receivable trade, net   1,603   2,608   (360) a  3,851
   Notes receivable   24   -   24
   Inventory   156   -   156
   Investment in Meeting Maker Holding BV   -   -   -
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets   263   947   310
Total Current Assets   3,539   2,635   -   6,174
   Property and equipment, net   424   116   540
   Intangible assets, net   5,593   2,609   - b  8,202
   Goodwill   6,259   2,697   8,956
   Investment in BusinessSolve Ltd   -   -
   Other   18   77   -   95
   Total Assets   15,833   8,134   -   23,967

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’EQUITY
   Current Liabilities:
Line of Credit   555   -   e  555
Bridge Bank Term Loan   -   -
Current portion of Notes Payable   109   1,188   1,297
Accounts payable   1,497   862   2,359
Accrued compensation and benefits   243   409   652
Other accrued Liabilities   641   21   662
Deferred Revenue   4,697   5,480   10,177
Total Current Liabilities   7,742   7,960   15,702

Long-term deferred revenue   170   91   261
Subordinated notes payable   4,375   427   - f  4,802
 Subordinated convertible notes payable   301   -   301
Deferred tax liability   -   321   321
Other long-term obligations   28   8   36
   Total Liabilities   4,874   8,807   -   10,670
Stockholders’ Equity:
Preferred Stock   -   -
Common Stock   337   35   372
Treasury  Stock   (5,017)   -   (5,017)
Deferred Compensation   -   -   -
Additional paid-in-capital   273,361   13,937   287,298
Accumulated deficit   (265,362)   (14,871)   (280,233)
Accumulated other comprehensive gain /(loss)   (102)   226   124
 Owner’s Equity   3,217   (673)   - g  2,544
Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity   15,833   8,134   2,204   23,967

(The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Pro Forma consolidated financial information)

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
 (Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Asure
Twelve Months
Ended Dec-11

PeopleCube
Twelve Months
Ended Dec-11

Pro Forma
Combined

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Twelve Months
Ended Dec-10

Revenues

Revenues   10,941   9,096   -   20,037
Total Revenues   10,941   9,096   20,037

Cost of Sales

Cost of sales   2,289   1,662   -   3,951
Total Cost of Sales   2,289   1,662   -   3,951

Gross Margin   8,652   7,434   -   16,086

Operating Expense

Selling, general and administrative expenses   6,203   8,224   -   14,427
Research and development   1,678   1,461   3,139
Amortization of intangibles   680   -   -   680

Total Operating Expenses   8,561   9,685   -   18,246

Income (Loss) from Operations   91   (2.251)   -   (2,160)

Other Income and (Expenses)

Interest income   10   -   10
Interest expense-amortization of OID   and derivative   (604)   -   (604)
Foreign currency translation (loss) gain   74   -   74
Interest expenses and other   (148)   (277)   -   (425)

Total Other Income and (Expense)   (668)   (277)   -   (945)

Income (Loss) From Operations, Before Income Taxes   (577)   (2,528)   -   (3,105)
Benefit (provision) for income taxes   (72)   -   (72)
Net Income (Loss)  $ (649)   (2,528)   -   (3,177)

Net income per common share:

Basic  $ (0.21)   (0.36
Diluted  $ (0.21)   (0.36

Weighted-average common shares outstanding:

Basic   3,085   3,087
Diluted   3,085   3,087

(The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Pro Forma consolidated financial information)

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
 (Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Asure
Six months

ended 06/30/12

PeopleCube
Six months

ended 06/30/12

Pro Forma
Combined